1				
2 3	RESOLUTION	ON # 14-2015		
4 5	Resolution offered by Supervisors of the Planning and Development Committee.			
6 7	Resolved by the Board of Supervisors of	f Oneida County, Wisco	onsin:	
8 9 10	WHEREAS, Pursuant to Section the County Board in which the Town is I approve Cemetery Plats where the cem	ocated and the Town B		
11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23	hereafter called Plat located in part of the of Hazelhurst, Oneida County, Wiscons Planning & Zoning Committee on Februathe Plat. No public comments or concerzoning Committee meeting. The Town of land; the Town Board has requested Third Addition, "Garden of Sleep" and the Resolution. A copy of the Plat is attached NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED 3rd Addition "Garden of Sleep" located in	WHEREAS, The Hazelhurst Cemetery 3 rd Addition - "Garden of Sleep", er called Plat located in part of the NW NW, Section 10, T38N, R6E, Town shurst, Oneida County, Wisconsin, was reviewed by the Oneida County g & Zoning Committee on February 4, 2015 and they have no objection to a. No public comments or concerns were raised during the Planning & Committee meeting. The Town of Hazelhurst is the owner of this parcel the Town Board has requested approval of the Hazelhurst Cemetery – ddition, "Garden of Sleep" and the Town has approved said Plat by ion. A copy of the Plat is attached hereto. HEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Plat of Hazelhurst Cemetery – tion "Garden of Sleep" located in part of the NW NW, Section 10, T38N, the Town of Hazelhurst is hereby approved.		
24 25 26 27 28	R6E, in the Town of Hazelhurst is hereballed. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the and the Clerk of Oneida County are her recording.	Chairman of the Oneida	_	
29 30	Dated this 4 th day of February, 2015.			
31	Vote Required: Majority=	2/3 Maiority =	3/4	
32	Majority =			
33 34 35	The County Board has the legal authority as reviewed by the Corp	oration Counsel,		
36				
37 38	Offered and passage moved by	Supervisor		
39 40		Supervisor		
41 42 43		Supervisor		
44		Supervisor		
45 46		Supervisor		
47 48	Second by			

Ayes Nayes	
Absent Adopted By the County Board of Supervisors this Defeated	s day of, 2015.
Mary Bartelt, County Clerk	Ted Cushing, County Board Chair